2046 12.59 38.76 2.02 8.50 67.36 129.22 10.79 93.50 153.60 257.89 128.67
2047 12.59 39.13 2.02 8.50 67.36 129.59 10.79 93.50 153.60 257.89 128.30
2048 12.59 39.53 2.02 8.50 67.36 130.00 10.79 93.50 153.60 257.89 127.89
2049 12.59 39.98 2.02 8.50 67.36 130.44 10.79 93.50 153.60 257.89 127.45
2050 12.59 27.65 2.02 8.50 67.36 118.11 10.79 93.50 153.60 257.89 139.78
2051 12.59 28.19 2.02 8.50 67.36 118.65 10.79 93.50 153.60 257.89 139.24
2052 12.59 28.78 2.02 8.50 67.36 119.24 10.79 93.50 153.60 257.89 138.65
2053 12.59 29.43 2.02 8.50 67.36 119.90 10.79 93.50 153.60 257.89 138.00
2054 12.59 30.15 2.02 8.50 67.36 120.61 10.79 93.50 153.60 257.89 137.28

IRR= 89.55%

Net Project
Benefit

Without Case
Unit

million
USD

With CaseThis information includes trade secrets.

Final Report 167

People's Republic of Bangladesh
Preparatory Survey for the Construction and Operation of Imported Coal Transshipment Terminal Project in Matarbari Area

Table 7.1.4  EIRR of Sensitivity Analysis

(Base Plan, Cost+10%、Benefit－10%）

Table 7.1.5  EIRR of Sensitivity Analysis

(Base Plan, Cost+20%、Benefit－20%）

Source: JICA Study Team

Cost Benefit Net Benefit Cost (+10%) Benefit (-10%) Net Benefit

2015 1.50 0.00 (1.50) 1.65 0.00 (1.65)
2016 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2017 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2018 2.00 0.00 (2.00) 2.20 0.00 (2.20)
2019 9.50 0.00 (9.50) 10.45 0.00 (10.45)
2020 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2021 87.79 188.87 101.08 96.57 169.98 73.41
2022 188.51 188.87 0.36 207.37 169.98 (37.38)
2023 189.51 188.87 (0.64) 208.47 169.98 (38.48)
2024 189.51 188.87 (0.64) 208.47 169.98 (38.48)
2025 193.97 291.89 97.91 213.37 262.70 49.33
2026 190.84 291.89 101.05 209.92 262.70 52.78
2027 194.06 291.89 97.83 213.46 262.70 49.24
2028 194.08 291.89 97.80 213.49 262.70 49.20
2029 239.46 368.88 129.42 263.41 331.99 68.59
2030 89.60 180.01 90.41 98.56 162.01 63.45
2031 89.68 180.01 90.33 98.65 162.01 63.36
2032 89.77 180.01 90.24 98.75 162.01 63.26
2033 89.87 180.01 90.15 98.85 162.01 63.16
2034 89.97 180.01 90.04 98.97 162.01 63.04
2035 91.19 180.01 88.82 100.31 162.01 61.70
2036 91.32 180.01 88.69 100.46 162.01 61.55
2037 77.41 180.01 102.60 85.15 162.01 76.86
2038 77.57 180.01 102.44 85.32 162.01 76.69
2039 77.74 180.01 102.27 85.51 162.01 76.50
2040 76.80 180.01 103.21 84.48 162.01 77.53
2041 74.94 180.01 105.07 82.44 162.01 79.57
2042 59.79 180.01 120.22 65.77 162.01 96.24
2043 60.05 180.01 119.97 66.05 162.01 95.96
2044 60.32 180.01 119.69 66.35 162.01 95.66
2045 53.08 180.01 126.93 58.39 162.01 103.62
2046 51.34 180.01 128.67 56.48 162.01 105.53
2047 51.71 180.01 128.30 56.88 162.01 105.13
2048 52.12 180.01 127.89 57.33 162.01 104.68
2049 52.56 180.01 127.45 57.82 162.01 104.19
2050 40.23 180.01 139.78 44.26 162.01 117.75
2051 40.77 180.01 139.24 44.85 162.01 117.16
2052 41.36 180.01 138.65 45.50 162.01 116.51
2053 42.02 180.01 138.00 46.22 162.01 115.79
2054 42.73 180.01 137.28 47.01 162.01 115.00

89.55% 50.97%

Sensibity AnalysisBase Cas

Cost Benefit Net Benefit Cost (+20%) Benefit (-20%) Net Benefit

2015 1.50 0.00 (1.50) 1.80 0.00 (1.80)
2016 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2017 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2018 2.00 0.00 (2.00) 2.40 0.00 (2.40)
2019 9.50 0.00 (9.50) 11.40 0.00 (11.40)
2020 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2021 87.79 188.87 101.08 105.35 151.10 45.75
2022 188.51 188.87 0.36 226.22 151.10 (75.12)
2023 189.51 188.87 (0.64) 227.42 151.10 (76.32)
2024 189.51 188.87 (0.64) 227.42 151.10 (76.32)
2025 193.97 291.89 97.91 232.77 233.51 0.74
2026 190.84 291.89 101.05 229.00 233.51 4.51
2027 194.06 291.89 97.83 232.87 233.51 0.64
2028 194.08 291.89 97.80 232.90 233.51 0.61
2029 239.46 368.88 129.42 287.35 295.11 7.76
2030 89.60 180.01 90.41 107.52 144.01 36.49
2031 89.68 180.01 90.33 107.62 144.01 36.39
2032 89.77 180.01 90.24 107.72 144.01 36.29
2033 89.87 180.01 90.15 107.84 144.01 36.17
2034 89.97 180.01 90.04 107.97 144.01 36.04
2035 91.19 180.01 88.82 109.43 144.01 34.58
2036 91.32 180.01 88.69 109.59 144.01 34.42
2037 77.41 180.01 102.60 92.89 144.01 51.12
2038 77.57 180.01 102.44 93.08 144.01 50.93
2039 77.74 180.01 102.27 93.29 144.01 50.72
2040 76.80 180.01 103.21 92.16 144.01 51.85
2041 74.94 180.01 105.07 89.93 144.01 54.08
2042 59.79 180.01 120.22 71.75 144.01 72.26
2043 60.05 180.01 119.97 72.06 144.01 71.95
2044 60.32 180.01 119.69 72.39 144.01 71.62
2045 53.08 180.01 126.93 63.70 144.01 80.31
2046 51.34 180.01 128.67 61.61 144.01 82.40
2047 51.71 180.01 128.30 62.06 144.01 81.95
2048 52.12 180.01 127.89 62.54 144.01 81.47
2049 52.56 180.01 127.45 63.08 144.01 80.93
2050 40.23 180.01 139.78 48.28 144.01 95.73
2051 40.77 180.01 139.24 48.93 144.01 95.08
2052 41.36 180.01 138.65 49.64 144.01 94.37
2053 42.02 180.01 138.00 50.42 144.01 93.59
2054 42.73 180.01 137.28 51.28 144.01 92.73

89.55% 12.14%

Sensibity AnalysisBase Cas
This information includes trade secrets.

Final Report 168

People's Republic of Bangladesh
Preparatory Survey for the Construction and Operation of Imported Coal Transshipment Terminal Project in Matarbari Area

Table 7.1.6  EIRR of Option Plan (Base Case)

Source: JICA Study Team

CTT
Construction

Cost

CTT
Equipment

Cost

CTT
Maintenance

Cost

CTT
Operation

Cost

CFPP
Transportation

Facility
Cost

CFPP
Transportation
Maintenance

Cost

CFPP
Transportation

Operation
Cost

Secondary
Transport

Cost
Total Cost

CFPP offshore
transportation

Facility